RESOLUTION NO. 2474

INTRODUCED BY ALL COMMISSIONERS

IN MEMORIAM OF HAROLD SNOW, CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, Harold "Hal" Snow, an exemplary citizen, served as City Attorney for the City of Warrenton beginning May 17, 1971; and

WHEREAS, until his passing on December 15, 2016, he inspired great confidence with his knowledge of municipal law, and

WHEREAS, with his great concern for the citizens of Warrenton, he guided the City through many legal challenges; and

WHEREAS, his commitment to the residents and community of Warrenton is unsurpassed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, that their appreciation is recorded for the services and dedication by Harold Snow, Esquire, to the City of Warrenton and our deepest sympathy is extended to his family.

Adopted by the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Warrenton and made effective this 10th day of January, 2017.

Mark Kujala, Mayor

Henry A. Balensifer III, Commissioner

Pámela Ackley, Commissioner

Thomas Dyer, Commissioner

Rick Newton, Commissioner

ATTEST Linda Engbretson/City Manager